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PARTICIPANT LIST  

Arranged by alphabetical order by country/organization 

 

Elizabeth Peak 

Deputy Head, Office of the Pacific  

Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade 

Email: elizabeth.peak@dfat.gov.au 

 

Australia 

Elizabeth Brierley 

Director, Pacific Maritime Security Program  

Australian Department of Defence 

Email: liz.brierley@defence.gov.au  

 

Australia 

David Power 

Fisheries Specialist  

Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade 

Email: david.power2@dfat.gov.au  

 

Australia 

Andrea Gleason 

Consul-General 

Australian Consulate-General Hawai’i 

Email: andrea.gleason@dfat.gov.au 

 

Australia 

Michael Bye 

CDF Liaison Officer to US INDOPACOM  

Email: michael.bye@defence.gov.au 

 

Australia 

Alexander Grant 

Deputy Consul-General  

Australian Consulate-General Hawai’i 

Email: alexander.grant@dfat.gov.au 

 

Australia 

Genevieve Richards 

Vice Consul, Strategic Policy  

Australian Consulate-General Hawai’i 

Email: genevieve.richards@dfat.gov.au 

 

Australia 
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Madeline Courvisanos 

First Secretary Political  

Embassy of Australia, Washington D.C.  

Email: madeline.courvisanos@dfat.gov.au 

 

Australia 

Sarah-Jane White 

Deputy CDF Liaison Officer to US INDOPACOM  

 

Australia 

Audri Mukhopadhyay 

PBP DSOM and Director, Southeast Asia and Oceania  

Global Affairs Canada 

Email: Audri.Mukhopadhyay@international.gc.ca 

 

Canada 

Sean Wheeler 

Chief of International Programs, Conservation & Protection  

Fisheries and Oceans Canada 

Email: sean.wheeler@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

 

Canada 

Manuel Carmona Yebra 

Counselor for Environment and Oceans  

Department of Global Issues and Innovation 

Email: manuel.carmona-yebra@eeas.europa.eu 

 

European Union 

Allan Rahari  

Director 

Fisheries Operations        

Email: allan.rahari@ffa.int       

 

Forum Fisheries Agency 

Verenaisi Lewagasau 

Executive Officer, Defence Section -Policy Division  

Fiji Ministry of Immigration, National Security and Defence 

Email: verenaisi.takirua@govnet.gov.fj  

 

Fiji 

Bertrand Drescher 

Liaison Officer to the U.S. Indo-Pacific Command 

Email: bertrand.drescher@intradef.gouv.fr 

 

France 

Paul-Marie Giry-Latérière 

Commissaire Principal from the French Navy Head Quarter 

In Charge of the State Action at sea 

FP Maritime Zone & Pacific Ocean Zone 

Email: paul-marie.giry_laterriere@intradef.gouv.fr 

 

France 
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Manuel Terai 

Delegate and Permanent Secretary,  

International European and Pacific Affairs 

President’s Office, Papeete 

Email: manuel.terai@presidence.pf 

 

French Polynesia 

Edwige Maeva Carion  

Deputy Director 

Direction of Marine Ressources 

Email: maeva.carion@administration.gov.pf 

 

French Polynesia 

Beate Grzeski 

Special Envoy for the Pacific Island States 

Embassy of the Federal Republic of Germany in Canberra 

Email: beate.grzeski@auswaertiges-amt.de  

 

Germany 

Sebastian Heindel-Gaiser 

Second Secretary Indo-Pacific, Political Department  

Embassy of the Federal Republic of Germany in Washington DC 

Email: sebastian.heindel-gaiser@privat.auswaertiges-amt.de     

 

Germany 

Ruby Jaspreet 

Director, Oceania 

Ministry of External Affairs India 

Email: diroceania@mea.gov.in 

 

India 

Abhimanyu Gahlaut  

First Secretary (Political) 

Embassy of India in Washington D.C. 

Email: fsp.washington@mea.gov.in 

 

India 

Tsukada Atsushi  

Director, Space and Maritime Security Policy Division  

Foreign Policy Bureau, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan 

Email: atsushi.tsukada@mofa.go.jp 

 

Japan 

John Mote 

Assistant Commissioner of Police Maritime 

Kiribati Police Service 

Email: oc-pmu@police.gov.ki 

 

Kiribati 

DongMin Shin 

Consul 

Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Hawai’i 

 

Korea 
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Soon Kun Oh 

Defence Attaché 

Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Hawai’i 

Email: soonkunoh@korea.kr 

 

Korea 

Eun-Jie Lee 

Senior Inspector 

Foreign Affairs Division, Republic of Korea Coast Guard 

Email: witheunji@korea.kr 

 

Korea 

Laurence Edwards II 

Legal Counsel 

Marshall Islands Marine Resources Authority 

Email: ledwards@mimra.com 

 

Marshall Islands 

Iven Notte  

Commissioner of Police  

Nauru Police Force 

Email: iven.notte@naurupolice.onmicrosoft.com 

 

Nauru 

Mike Ketchen 

Consul General 

Consulate General of New Zealand in Hawai’i 

Email: mike.ketchen@mfat.govt.nz 

 

New Zealand 

Sharon Cuddy  

Deputy Consul General 

Consulate General of New Zealand in Hawai’i 

Email: sharon.cuddy@mfat.govt.nz 

 

New Zealand 

 

Jordan Owczarek 

Compliance Advisor, International Fisheries  

Ministry for Primary Industries 

Email: jordan.owczarek@mpi.govt.nz 

 

New Zealand 

 

Launoa Gataua 

Fisheries Principal Officer 

Department of Fisheries 

Email: launoa.gataua@mail.gov.nu 

 

Niue  

 

James Movick 

Director 

Email: james.movick@pacificfusioncentre.org 

 

Pacific Fusion Centre 
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Mayce Ngirmeriil 

Police Lieutenant Commander,  

Div. of Maritime Security and FWLP 

Email: psshiremeliik@gmail.com 

 

Palau 

Hane Kila 

Senior Legal Officer 

National Fisheries Authority of Papua New Guinea 

Email: hkila@fishieries.gov.pg 

 

Papua New Guinea 

Filimon Manoni 

Deputy Secretary General 

Email: Filimonm@forumsec.org 

 

Pacific Islands Forum 

Irvine Ormsby 

Director of Policy 

Email: pakio@forumsec.org 

 

Pacific Islands Forum 

Maama Misi 

Prime Minister's Adviser on Security and Projects,  

Prime Minister's Office 

Email: maamamisi@protonmail.com 

 

Tonga 

Brian Jones 

High Commissioner 

British High Commission to Fiji 

Email: brian.jones@fcdo.gov.uk 

 

United Kingdom 

Amy Moore  

Second Secretary Asia Pacific 

British Embassy Washington D.C. 

Email: amy.moore@fcdo.gov.uk 

 

United Kingdom 

Richard Morris 

Royal Navy’s Maritime Domain Awareness Programme Manager 

UK Joint Maritime Security Centre 

Email: richard.morris407@mod.gov.uk 

 

United Kingdom 

Frankie Reed 

U.S. Envoy to Pacific Islands Forum 

U.S. Department of State 

Email: frankiereedenvoy@outlook.com 

 

United States 
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Kathryn Paik 

Director, Pacific Islands and Southeast Asia,  

National Security Council 

Email: kathryn.h.paik@nsc.eop.gov 

 

United States 

Adam Hantman 

Acting Director, Bureau of International Narcotics and Law 

Enforcement Affairs Office of Europe and Asia (INL),  

U.S. Department of State 

Email: hantmanaj@state.gov 

 

United States 

Charles Fosse 

Director, Joint Interagency Task Force (JIATF) West 

U.S. Coast Guard 

Email: charles.e.fosse.mil@mail.mil 

 

United States 

Kelly Kryc 

Deputy Assistant Secretary for International Fisheries,  

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

Email: kelly.kryc@noaa.gov 

 

United States 

Mira Rapp Hooper 

Director for Indo-Pacific Strategy 

National Security Council 

Email: Mireille.Rapp-Hooper@nsc.eop.gov  
 

United States 

David Carruthers 

Criminal Investigations - Special Agent 

Department of Commerce, National Marine Fisheries Service 

Office of Law Enforcement, Pacific Islands Division - Hawai’i Field Office 

Email: david.carruthers@noaa.gov 

 

United States 

Scott Cheney-Peters 

International Policy Advisor, Maritime Security Department  

National Maritime Intelligence - Integration Office   

Office of the Director of National Intelligence  

Email: scott.d.cheney-peter@navy.mil 

 

United States 

Lushan Hannah 

Chief, Preparedness Division (PAC-5)  

U.S. Coast Guard 

Email: lushan.a.hannah@uscg.mil 

 

United States 
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Mark Asuncion 

Senior Military Advisor, Bureau of East Asian and Pacific Affairs,  

U.S. Department of State 

Email: asuncionmr@state.gov 

 

United States 

John Arvidson 

Foreign Affairs Officer 

U.S. Department of State 

Email: arvidsonjw@state.gov 

 

United States 

Christine Brown 

Future Operations Planner 

Joint Interagency Task Force (JIATF) West 

U.S. Coast Guard 

Email: christine.s.brown8.mil@mail.mil 

 

United States 

Martin Bryant  

Chief of Law Enforcement 

United States Coast Guard District 14 

Email: martin.j.bryant@uscg.mil  

 

United States 

Markus Dausses 

U.S. Agency for International Development  

Deputy Development Advisor  

to the U.S. Indo-Pacific Command 

Email: mdausses@usaid.gov 

 

United States 

Blaire Harms 

Regional Program Lead, Institute for Security Governance  

Defense Security Cooperation University 

U.S. Department of Defense 

Email: blaire.m.harms.civ@mail.mil 

 

United States 

Cedric Kenney 

Country Director for Oceania  

Office of the Under Secretary of Defense for Policy 

U.S. Department of Defense 

Email: cedric.n.kenney.civ@mail.mil 

 

United States 

Michael Kevin Manansala 

Foreign Affairs Officer, Office of Europe and Asia 

Bureau of International Narcotics and Law Enforcement Affairs 

U.S. Department of State 

Email: manansalamd@state.gov 

 

United States 
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John Mimikakis 

Senior Advisor 

Bureau of Oceans and International Environmental  

and Scientific Affairs 

U.S. Department of State 

Email: mimikakisjl@state.gov 

 

United States 

Gabrielle Taylor 

Policy Advisor, East Asia and Oceania Affairs 

National Security Council 

Email: gabrielle.r.taylor@nsc.eop.gov 

 

United States 

Matthew Waldron 

USCG LNO to INDOPACOM (transitioning to)   

National Maritime Intelligence Integration Office 

Email: matthew.j.waldron@pacom.mil 

 

United States 

Sanlan William 

Minister Counselor and Deputy Permanent Representative 

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Vanuatu in New York 

Email: sanlanwilliam@gmail.com 

 

Vanuatu 
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